Additional Information

The Cemeteries in Nelson are open to the public however they may be
closed to vehicle traffic for maintenance on occasion.

Our Administration Team are available Monday - Friday between 08:00am
and 5:00pm on the contact methods below.

Our fees and charges go towards council costs to dig/fill a grave,
inspections/approvals of headstones or plaques, and costs of cemetery
routine maintenance.

Contact Us

110 Trafalgar Street, Nelson 7010
03 546 0200
interments@ncc.govt.nz
cremation.registrar@ncc.govt.nz
Nelson City Council Website
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Burial Plot Fees

Adult Plot $3150.00
Child Plot $1717.10
Infant Plot - up to 1 year, including stillborn No Charge
Burial Interment Fees

Adult Burial $1372.80
Child Burial $785.70
Infant Burial - up to 1 year, including stillborn $380.20
Disinterment $3819.60
Reinterment $1621.00
Ash Plot Fees

Lawn Ash Plot (up to 4 urns) $856.40
Standard Ash Plot (up to 2 urns) $956.70
Family Ash Plot (up to 4 urns) $1260.00
Family Ash Plot (up to 8 urns) $1717.10
Plaque Only Plot (Memorial Kerb Only) $362.20
Ash Interment Fees

Interment $296.70
Interment - Double $415.00
Disinterment $296.70
Additional Cemetery Fees to the applicable fee above

Out of District purchase - Non-Nelson Resident (Burial Plot) $2196.50
Out of District purchase - Non-Nelson Resident (Ash Plot) $764.50
Weekend - Burial $333.70
Weekend - Ash Interment $290.40
Public Holiday - Burial $860.60
Public Holiday - Ash Interment $375.90
Out of Hours $379.10 p/h
Record Maintenance including transfer of interest $191.10
Records Search (after first hour) $97.10
Plaque installation application review $115.10

Crematorium Fees (Monday to Friday 9.00 am to 3.30 pm)

Adult Cremation $867
Child Cremation $694.80
Infant Cremation No Charge
Oversized Casket Cremation $1128.90

Additional Crematorium Fees to the applicable fee above

Saturday or out of hours - Adult Cremation $173.20
Saturday or out of hours - Child Cremation $88.70
Sunday or Public Holiday - Adult Cremation $435.10
Sunday or Public Holiday - Child Cremation $172.10
Chapel Hire - Service (30 mins - 2 hours) $412.90
Chapel Hire - Committal (up to 30 mins) $83.40
Information

Wakapuaka Chapel Hours:

9:00am - 4:00pm

Crematorium Hours for Cremation:

9:00am - 3:30pm

Cemetery Hours for Interments:

Monday - Friday between 10:00am - 3:30pm
Saturday & Sunday between 10:00am - 2:00pm

Weekend Interments and Cremations are with
operator approval only.

All fees include GST and are invoiced.
Adult is any person over the age of 12 years.

Child is any person between age 1 - 12 years.
Infant is any person/fetus under the age of 1 year old.
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